
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS 
COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPOR'lt,1" 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

October 28, 2024 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Jefferson Co Central Democratic Party 

Address: PO Box 165 --------------------------------
City and Zip Code: _M_e_r_id_e_n_,_K_S_6_6_5_1_2 ____________________ _ 

This is a (check one): ~ Party Committee Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 960.20 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 2307.52 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 3267.72 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 1763.04 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 1504.68 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . $994.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

10/23/2024 

Date Signature of Treasurer 

GEC Form 2024 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Jefferson Co Central Democratic Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

mary jo kearns 
17150 k4 hwy v' 

07/27/24 Valley Falls, KS 66088 

mary jo kearns 
17150 k4 hwy v' 

08/01/24 Valley Falls, KS 66088 

Lee Morris 
8284 22nd St al 

08/08/24 Perry, KS 66073 

Craig Smith 
v' 7635 Hilldale Rd S 

08/09/24 Ozawkie, KS 66070 

Michael Graber 
19028 134th rd V 

08/10/24 Meriden, KS 66512 

Paula Higley 

9827 Greenview Dr. v' 
08/13/24 Meriden, KS 66512 

Julie Wilson 
6442 Hickory Pt v' 

08/14/24 Meriden, KS 66512 

Shawn Reaves 
13728 K92 Highway v' 

08/14/24 Oskaloosa, KS 66066 

Amy Barter 
13697 Wellman Road V 

08/15/24 Winchester, KS 66097 

Paula Higley 
9827 Greenview Dr. V 

08/15/24 Meriden, KS 66512 

Gary Branson 

al 726 Delaware Drive 

08/24/24 Ozawkie, KS 66070 

\h,, • ,.y, •• • •• ;,;, • '\,.:,.~~ >i. ·••r~'::?,~11:00'.::;'-:f~Yisi':.,,,? f !~:'. "!1;t·~= ... ::::'1J ·:'.'.~:•; ·,,::!:½!;4::1{!~;\'~r,\~,t"' ,·,~ :n":)jft;;, ... • '?rr; •.'.• .. ··"TS.::.• .. · .. ''•;c\•,• ' • '• ,,,, .. ' . • ' '..... . ·, '· ·••. 

• Subtotal This ~age :,~'t+i,,";\ ; , .. '" :"<i!;4i' ,,: <, i . . • , t . , • ' 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$96.07 

$96.07 

$24.62 

$19.70 

$9.85 

$9.85 

$9.85 

$4.58 

$4.58 

$13.98 

$96.07 

$385.22 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Jefferson Co Central Democratic Party 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

08/30/24 

09/08/24 

09/09/24 

09/10/24 

09/13/24 

09/14/24 

09/14/24 

09/15/24 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

William Fast 
10808 Dickinson Rd 
Ozawkie, KS 66070 

Lee Morris 
8284 22nd St 
Perry, KS 66073 

Craig Smith 
7635 Hilldale Rd S 
Ozawkie, KS 66070 

Michael Graber 
19028 134th rd 
Meriden, KS 66512 

Paula Higley 
9827 Greenview Dr. 
Meriden, KS 66512 

Julie Wilson 
6442 Hickory Pt 
Meriden, KS 66512 

Shawn Reaves 
13728 K92 Highway 
Oskaloosa, KS 66066 

Amy Barter 
13697 Wellman Road 

c, ;..c ,_;;}~;,:., /c:t~j'~ 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan E funds 
Other 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$9.85 

$24.62 

$19.70 

$9.85 

$9.85 

$9.85 

$4.58 

$4.58 

$92.88 

$0.00 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Jefferson Co Central Democratic Party 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan ~ 
Other 

Sales of bracelets & buttons 
09/23/24 

Perry Festival Proceeds 
09/24/24 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$60.00 

$959.55 

$1,019.55 

$1,206.28 

$0.00 

$60.00 

$1,041.24 

$2,307.52 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Jefferson Co Central Democratic Party 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Receipt Other 

Paula Higley 
9827 Greenview Dr V $14.21 

09/15/24 Meriden, KS 66512 

Gary Branson 
V 09/24/24 726 Delaware Drive $96.07 

Ozawkie, KS 66070 

Carissa Allen 
ti 09/24/24 PO Box 512 $9.40 

Oskaloosa, KS 66066 

William Fast V 09/30/24 10808 Dickinson Rd $9.40 
Ozawkie, KS 66070 

Amy Barter 
09/30/24 13697 Wellman Road v' $9.40 

Winchester, KS 66097 

Cindy Keim 
V 10/02/24 313 Kansa Drive $23.97 

Ozawkie, KS 66070 

Cindy Keim V 10/02/24 313 Kansa Drive $23.97 
Ozawkie, KS 66070 

Lee Morris 
V 10/08/24 8284 22nd St $23.97 

Perry, KS 66073 

Craig Smith 
v' 10/09/24 7635 Hilldale Rd S $19.70 

Ozawkie, KS 66070 

Michael Graber 
10/10/24 19028 134th rd v' $9.40 

Meriden, KS 66512 

Paula Higley9827 
ti 10/13/24 Greenview Dr. $9.40 

Meriden, KS 66512 

. . Y>> •"~•/)t)'tic:{<(ziy. . . ::ci, }\: }':' '. w!J'.fi;, ".· z,·+%. !. . • .,:<,:: : ·), 
' . '' . $248.89 ::.·o,/.¥".,. . , 

'"'~%~::•" • ···••:, .; .. -·:,.:,y, 
·•·······subtotafTtii's Page ::,··•"'"'*"""'':K, • ·:::t•t:. w" : ""·:g+:d,.:i,. .... : 

. ... 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Jefferson Co Central Democratic Party 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

10/14/24 

10/15/24 

10/15/24 

10/20/24 

10/24/24 

08/08/24 

08/08/24 

09/16/24 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Julie Wilson 
6442 Hickory Pt 
Meriden, KS 66512 

Amy Barter 
13697 Wellman Road 
Winchester, KS 66097 

Paula Higley 
9827 Greenview Dr 
Meriden, KS 66512 

Shawn Reaves 
13728 K92 Highway 
Oskaloosa, KS 66066 

Gary Branson 
726 Delaware Drive 
Ozawkie, KS 66070 

Betty Majors 
7653 Hilldale Rd 
Ozawkie, Ks 66070 

Craig Smith 
6887 86th St. 
Meriden, Ks 66512 

Square Proceeds from Perry 
Festival 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Retired 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan E funds 
~ 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$9.85 

$4.58 

$14.21 

$4.58 

$96.07 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$81.69 

$560.98 

TOTAL RECEJks THIS,'PERIOiict. o Ii;e>2 otS.immary) ''>i.1 
t", • "'< \.>. /: 

'.~f{I;c~/,j; $0.00 ';; .;:.• .; ;'; ....... ; 
, , ., 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Jefferson Co Central Democratic Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

List Occupation Value of 
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution 
$150 

Marledeen Joy Retired Country Store Items/Bake 
3727 Butler Rd Sale 

9/14/24 Grantville, KS Perry Fall Festival $125.00 

Vikie Lindberg Bake Sale 

3814 Ferguson Perry Fall Festival 

9/14/24 Perry, KS 66073 $10.00 

Lee Morris Retired Coffee/Biscuits/Gravy 
8284 22nd St.Shawn Reaves Perry Fall Festival 

9/14/24 PO Box 607 $200.00 

Shawn Reaves Baked Goods 
PO Box 607 Perry Fall Festival 

9/14/24 Oskaloosa, KS 66066 $15.00 

Susie Graber 

9141 NW 66th 

9/14/24 Silver Lake, KS 66539 $210.00 

Shawn Reaves Books 
PO Box 607 Perry Fall Festival 

9/14/24 Oskaloosa, KS 66066 $10.00 

Jen Christie Baked Goods 
101 Cottonwood Ct Perry Fall Festival 

9/14/24 Ozawkie, KS 66070 $60.00 

Jen Christie Buttons 
101 Cottonwood Ct Perry Fall Festival 

9/14/24 Ozawkie, KS 66070 $67.00 

Julie Wilson 
6442 Hickory Pl 

9/14/24 Meriden, KS 66512 $40.00 

$737.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized ( over $100) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

$0.00 

Page ___ of __ 



SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Jefferson Co Central Democratic Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

List Occupation Value of 
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution 
$150 

Paula Higley Raffle Baskets (2) 
9827 Greenview Dr Perry Fall Festival 

9/14/24 Meriden KS 66512 $80.00 

Gary & Sharon Branson basket items 
9/14/24 726 Delaware Dr. preserves $20.00 

Ozawkie, Ks 

Gary & Sharon Branson raffle items 
9/14/24 726 Delaware Dr. books & plants $42.00 

Ozawkie, Ks 

Gary & Sharon Branson water & ice 
9/14/25 726 Delaware Dr. $25.00 

Ozawkie, Ks 

Willard Epling food items 
9/14/24 Perry, Ks plants, flags, produce, $90.00 

bread, candy & cookies 

$257.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $535.00 

Total Unitemized($ 100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $459.00 

$994.00 

Page ___ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Jefferson Co Central Democratic Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Purl!ose of Ex}!enditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Williams for Kansas Campaign Donation 
Box 359 

07/28/24 Meriden Ks 66512 $100.00 

Paula Haldky Food Bank Donation 
212 Pine St 

08/08/24 Perry KS $100.00 

USPS Postcard Stamps 

101 Palmberg 
08/12/24 Meriden KS 66512 $168.00 

Denison State Bank Check Order 
Meriden KS 66512 

09/04/24 $31.31 

Cyndee Bergin Meet & Greet Flyers 
09/12/24 9947 K4 Hwy $54.68 

Meriden, KS 66512 

Kansas Democrats Donation 
09/18/24 Topeka, Ks $250.00 

Cyndee Bergin Name Tags 
09/30/24 9947 K4 Hwy $59.05 

Meriden, KS 66512 

Williams for Kansas Campaign Donation 
10/11/24 Box 359 $1,000.00 

Meriden Ks 66512 

$1,763.04 

Page __ of __ 


